Order Specification
FIXTURE LENGTH CORD LENGTHMATERIAL
PROJECT:
APPROVED:
NOTE:
TYPE:
FIREFLY BY KFi
3 E. FABRA LN., BOERNE, TEXAS 78006
210 828 7645
WEB: WWW.FIREFLYPENDANTLIGHT.COM
Email: www.fireflybykfi@gmail.com
SPECIFIED
FF 24 NC
LAMP
8
firefly
by KFi
Description:
Pendant Light - Interior / Exterior
Lamp
8.0 watt DC Base Incandescent
0.4 watt DC Base LED
-23   2300 (K) Kelvin
0.9 watt DC Base LED
3000 (K)-30
   5000 (K)-50
I
L4
L9
8
12
18
24
30
  8 in.
12 in.
18 in.
24 in.
30 in.
Fixture Lengths
FF Pendant Light
Codification:
Applications:
Tree Lighting, Arbors, Cabanas, Pergolas, Gazebos,
Residential/Commercial
Notes:
Firefly pendant lights suspend from the low voltage cord that powers the fixtures. The cord must be
18 AWG 2/C PVC/NYLON TYPE TC DIRECT BURIAL, SUNLIGHT RESISTANT 600V.
Attention:
The above listed “TC” (Tray Cable)  in order to function properly with rubber grommet/seal/strain relief.MUST BE ROUND
Notes Regarding Transformers:
When using incandescent lamps (origin of the magic behind Firefly) we welcome voltage drop. This is the reason
we offer multi-volt (8, 10, 12 volt) transformers, to extend lamp life.  In many cases they can outlast LED lamps.
SPECIFICATIONS
Optional Prewiring
18-2 Cord
None
10 ft.
20 ft.
30 ft.
40 ft.
50 ft.
N
10
20
30
40
50
Voltage:
12 Volt AC
Requires LV Transformer
Available Transformers:
T-50-S       50 Watt 12 Volt
T-100-S     100 Watt 12 Volt
T-175-M    175 Watt Multi-volt 8/10/12 Taps
T-300-M    300 Watt Multi-volt 8/10/12 Taps
Enclosures are Stainless Steel Outdoor Rated
*Below Grade Enclosures are Available
Material
C     Natural Copper
Stainless Steel (Contact KFi for price and availability)S
owder Coated Steel P     P (Contact KFi for price and availability)
Drape over tree limb
18/2C VNTC N/S Tray Cable
    E2 600V TC Round
Continue wire run down tree
CONF TO UL STD 1838
5025537
CONFORMS TO UL 1838
WET LISTED